
150.9
155.0 155.0

143.4

155.3
151.9

141.2

153.5
157.1 158.0 158.9

164.6 164.2

172.3
175.4

185.2

90

110

130

150

170

190

210

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

M
illi

on
 B

us
he

ls
 P

er
 M

on
th

NOPA US Monthly Crush

NOPA US Monthly Crush as of October

Source: NOPA, Reuters and FI



5.38

5.98

4.50

4.75

5.00

5.25

5.50

5.75

6.00

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG

M
illi

on
 B

us
he

ls
 P

er
 D

ay
NOPA US Monthly Crush, Daily Adjusted

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 "5-Year Average"

Source: NOPA, Reuters and FI



80

100

120

140

160

180

200

Se
p-

14

Se
p-

15

Se
p-

16

Se
p-

17

Se
p-

18

Se
p-

19

Se
p-

20

Se
p-

21

M
illi

on
 B

us
he

ls
 P

er
 M

on
th

NOPA US Monthly Crush

Source: NOPA, Reuters and FI



20.4 17.4 19.9 19.1 19.7 20.6 22.6

36.8 37.2 37.4 37.2 40.3 39.6
44.4

20.2 20.0 20.3 21.6
21.7 20.1

22.8

30.9 32.1
34.4 35.3

35.4 36.1

37.6

34.4 34.5
36.2 35.3

37.4 37.1

37.0
15.2 17.6

16.4 15.7
17.9 21.9

20.9

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

M
illi

on
 B

us
he

ls
NOPA US Crush By Region - Latest Month

Illinois IN, KY, OH, MI, PA Southeast Southwest Iowa MN, ND, SD, MT

Source: NOPA, Reuters and FI.      PA added Dec 17



0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

2000

2200

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG

M
illi

on
 B

us
he

ls
Cumulative NOPA US Crush

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Source: NOPA, Reuters and FI.      PA added Dec 17



0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

5,000
Ja

n-
07

Ja
n-

08

Ja
n-

09

Ja
n-

10

Ja
n-

11

Ja
n-

12

Ja
n-

13

Ja
n-

14

Ja
n-

15

Ja
n-

16

Ja
n-

17

Ja
n-

18

Ja
n-

19

Ja
n-

20

Ja
n-

21

Ex
po

rts
 a

nd
 im

pl
ie

d 
do

m
es

tic
 u

se
 -

Th
ou

sa
nd

 s
ho

rt 
to

ns

Pr
od

uc
tio

n 
-T

ho
us

an
d 

sh
or

t t
on

s
NOPA US Monthly Soybean Meal Production and Exports

Soybean Meal Production Soybean Meal Exports Soybean Meal Implied Use

Source: NOPA, Reuters and FI



413

491

562 581

702
641

578

820

702 708
644

562

643

967

895
946

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

M
illi

on
 B

us
he

ls
 P

er
 M

on
th

NOPA US Monthly Soybean Meal Exports

NOPA US Monthly Soybean Meal Exports as of October

Source: NOPA, Reuters and FI



0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

Jan-09 Jan-10 Jan-11 Jan-12 Jan-13 Jan-14 Jan-15 Jan-16 Jan-17 Jan-18 Jan-19 Jan-20 Jan-21

00
0 

Sh
or

t T
on

s
NOPA US Monthly Soybean Meal Exports

NOPA US Monthly Soybean Meal Exports as of October Exports

Source: NOPA, Reuters and FI



0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

9000

10000

11000

OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP

00
0 

Sh
or

t T
on

s
Cumulative NOPA US Soybean Meal Exports

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Source: NOPA, Reuters and FI.      PA added Dec 17



0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500
Ja

n-
07

Ja
n-

08

Ja
n-

09

Ja
n-

10

Ja
n-

11

Ja
n-

12

Ja
n-

13

Ja
n-

14

Ja
n-

15

Ja
n-

16

Ja
n-

17

Ja
n-

18

Ja
n-

19

Ja
n-

20

Ja
n-

21

St
oc

ks
 a

nd
 im

pl
ie

d 
us

e 
-T

ho
us

an
d 

sh
or

t t
on

s

Pr
od

uc
tio

n 
-T

ho
us

an
d 

Po
un

ds
NOPA US Monthly Soybean Oil Production, Stocks and Implied Use

Soybean Oil Production Soybean Oil Stocks Soybean Oil Implied Use

Source: NOPA, Reuters and FI



1495

2638 2680

1968

2286

2821

1876

2188

1377

966

1408
1343

1224

1503
1423 1487

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Th
ou

sa
nd

 P
ou

nd
s

NOPA US Monthly Soybean Oil Stocks

NOPA US Monthly Soybean Oil Stocks as of November 1

Source: NOPA, Reuters and FI



202.2 223.7 223.4 254.2 272.4 250.7 219.6

156
286 311 310

369 394
341109

148 109 117
107 156

133243

384
299 178

236
319

302225

290
358

283

423 234 406

30

75
43

81

96
70

85

0

250

500

750

1000

1250

1500

1750

2000

2250

2500

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Th
ou

sa
nd

 P
ou

nd
s

NOPA US Soybean Oil Stocks By Region - Latest Month

Illinois IN, KY, OH, MI, PA Southeast Southwest Iowa MN, ND, SD, MT

Source: NOPA, Reuters and FI.      PA added Dec 17



10.75

11.15

11.55

11.95

12.35

12.75

46.00

46.50

47.00

47.50

48.00

48.50

Ja
n-

07

Ja
n-

08

Ja
n-

09

Ja
n-

10

Ja
n-

11

Ja
n-

12

Ja
n-

13

Ja
n-

14

Ja
n-

15

Ja
n-

16

Ja
n-

17

Ja
n-

18

Ja
n-

19

Ja
n-

20

Ja
n-

21

So
yb

ea
n 

oi
l, 

po
un

ds
 p

er
 b

us
he

l

So
yb

ea
n 

m
ea

l, 
po

un
ds

 p
er

 b
us

he
l

NOPA US Product Yields

Soybean Meal Yield Soybean Oil Yield

Source: NOPA, Reuters and FI



11.65

11.39

11.47

11.55

11.23

11.45

11.56

11.76

11.64

11.42

11.60 11.61

11.54

11.71

11.57

11.67

11

11

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Po
un

ds
 p

er
 b

us
he

l
NOPA US Monthly Soybean Oil Yield

NOPA US Monthly Soybean Oil Yield for October

Source: NOPA, Reuters and FI



46.82

47.21

47.01

46.64

46.77

47.40

47.64

47.27

46.96

47.09

46.95

46.66

46.88

46.80

46.92 46.95

46

46

46

47

47

47

47

47

48

48

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Po
un

ds
 p

er
 b

us
he

l
NOPA US Monthly Soybean Meal Yield

NOPA US Monthly Soybean Meal Yield for October

Source: NOPA, Reuters and FI



Disclaimer
TO CLIENTS/PROSPECTS OF FUTURES INTERNATIONAL, SEE RISK DISCLOSURE BELOW:

THIS COMMUNICATION IS CONVEYED AS A SOLICITATION FOR ENTERING INTO A DERIVATIVES TRANSACTION.

Any trading recommendations and market or other information to Customer by Futures International (FI), although based upon 
information obtained from sources believed by FI to be reliable may not be accurate and may be changed without notice to customer. 
FI makes no guarantee as to the accuracy or completeness of any of the information or recommendations furnished to Customer. 
Customer understands that FI, its managers, employees and/or affiliates may have a position in commodity futures, options or other 
derivatives which may not be consistent with the recommendations furnished by FI to Customer. 

The risk of trading futures and options and other derivatives involves a substantial risk of loss and is not suitable for all persons. In 
purchasing an option, the risk is limited to the premium paid, and all commissions and fees involved with the trade. When an option is 
shorted or written, the writer of the option has unlimited risk with respect to the option written. The use of options strategies such as 
a straddles and strangles involve multiple option positions and may substantially increase the amount of commissions and fees paid to 
execute the strategy. Option prices do not necessarily move in tandem with cash or futures prices. Each person must consider whether 
a particular trade, combination of trades or strategy is suitable for that person's financial means and objectives.

This material may include discussions of seasonal patterns, however, futures prices have already factored in the seasonal aspects of 
supply and demand, and seasonal patterns are no indication of future market trends. Finally, past performance is not indicative of 
future results. 

This communication may contain links to third party websites which are not under the control of FI and FI is not responsible for their 
content. Products and services are offered only in jurisdictions where solicitation and sale are lawful, and in accordance with applicable 
laws and regulations in each such jurisdiction.


